

ΞET

To The Honorable Assistant Co	101318306	→ attached original documents or copy thereof.	25
Name of conveying party(ies): 3	10-09 2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies)	jes.
Tsung Min Kuo and Ching T. Hou Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		e: The United States of America, as re	oresented
3. Nature of Conveyance:		by the Secretary of Agriculture	
[X] Assignment		City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20250-0101</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: March 9, 2000		1523,330	
4. Application number(s) or patent number		, ,	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	xecution date of the application is: Marc	ch 9, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	
P.C. 0082.99	ditional numbers attache	ed? [] Yes [X]No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		al number of applications and patents in	volved: [1]
Name: Curtis P. Ribando	Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>USDA-ARS-OTT-National Center</u>] Enclosed	
for Agricultural Utilization Research Street Address: 1815 N. University Street City: Peoria State: IL Zip: 61604] Authorized to be charged to Deposit A	ccount
		posit Account Number: 01-0455	
	DO NOT USE THIS SF	ACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin CURTIS P. RIBANDO Name of Person Signing Number of p	g information is true and corre Signatul ages including cover sheet, attachments	drand: 3-10-c	nal document.
fail documents to be recorded with required cover she	at information to:		

Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

00000202 010455 09523330 04/11/2000 TTON11

01 FC:581 40.00 CH Express # EE744930043US
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on March 10, 2000 (Date of Deposit)

PATENT

REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tsung Min Kuo and Ching	T. Hou			
esiding at7421 North Parliament Place, Peoria, Illinois 61614; and 705 West				
Deerbrook Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61615, respectively				
having jointly invented an improvement in 7,10,12-Trihydroxy-8(E)-Octadecenoic Acid				
and Derivatives and Uses Thereof				
for which we have made application for Letters Pate concurrently herewith and further identified as Depa 0082.99; and				
WHEREAS, the United States patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and				
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.				
(signature) Tsung Min Kuo	03-09-00 (date)			
(signature) Ching T. Hou	<u>3 - 9 - 0 0</u> (date)			

USDA Rev. 6/96

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010671 FRAME: 0875